

102083638 Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ellison Education Equipment, Inc. Kevin L. Corcoran David L. Hughes, Jr. Internal Address: _____ Guorui Deng Faye Angevine Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: 25862 Commercecentre Drive Security Agreement Change of Name Other____ City: Lake Forest State: CA Zip: 92630-8804 Feb. 21, Mar. 8 & 20, 2002 Execution Date:_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:3/20/2002 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_-40.00 Thomas E. Coverstone, Esq. ☐ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:___530 B Street, Suite 2100 50-2075 City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Thomas E. Coverstone April 26, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

05/08/2002 GT0N11 00000092 502075 29159696 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 012864 FRAME: 0073

Date

WHEREAS, I, KEVIN L. CORCORAN, a citizen of the United States of America, with

the correspondence address of 26951 Soria Circle, Mission Viejo, California, 92651, have made

new and useful improvements in a **DIE PRESS**, for which an application for Letters Patent of

the United States is filed herewith.

WHEREAS, ELLISON EDUCATIONAL EQUIPMENT, INC., a corporation

organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its

principal place of business at 25862 Commercentre Drive, Lake Forest, California 92630-

8804, and who, together with its successors and assigns ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the

exclusive night, title and interest in, to and under said invention, related applications and patents

and in, to and under any patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United

States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and

sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and

to said application for Letters Patent of the United States, including all claims, if any, for

infringement prior to the date of this assignment, the inventions and discoveries described

therein, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in

whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention

Page 1 of 3

applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said

applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for

said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may

be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said

Letters Patent.

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all

of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as

Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United 3.

States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all

said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or

otherwise as Assignee may direct.

Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said 4.

inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or

sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good

right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.

Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon 5.

Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or

them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said

Page 2 of 3

REEL: 012864 FRAME: 0075

patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conception, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 21 day of EBRUARY, 2002.

Kevin L. Corcoran

Page 3 of 3

WHEREAS, I, DAVID L. HUGHES, JR., a citizen of the United States of America.

with the correspondence address of 22751 El Prado #9307, Mission Viejo, California, 92668,

have made new and useful improvements in DIE PRESS, for which an application for Letters

Patent of the United States is filed herewith.

WHEREAS, ELLISON EDUCATIONAL EQUIPMENT, INC., a corporation

organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its

principal place of business at 25862 Commercentre Drive, Lake Forest, California 92630-

8804, and who, together with its successors and assigns ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the

exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, related applications and patents

and in, to and under any patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United

States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and

sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and

to said application for Letters Patent of the United States, including all claims, if any, for

infringement prior to the date of this assignment, the inventions and discoveries described

therein, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in

whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention

Page 1 of 3

999999,900006/328322.01

PATENT REEL: 012864 FRAME: 0077 applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said

applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for

said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may

be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said

Letters Patent.

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all

of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as

Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United

States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all

said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or

otherwise as Assignee may direct.

4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said

inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or

sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good

right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon

Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or

them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said

Page 2 of 3

patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conception, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 21 day of FEBRUARY, 2002.

David L. Hughes, Jr.

Page 3 of 3

WHEREAS, I, GUORUI DENG, a citizen of China, with the correspondence address of

Hung Fat Metal Factory, Xsakou Industrial Area East, Dong Guan City, Dong Guan Province,

China, have made new and useful improvements in a **DIE PRESS**, for which an application for

Letters Patent of the United States is filed herewith.

WHEREAS, ELLISON EDUCATIONAL EQUIPMENT, INC., a corporation

organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its

principal place of business at 25862 Commercentre Drive, Lake Forest, California 92630-

8804, and who, together with its successors and assigns ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the

exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, related applications and patents

and in, to and under any patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United

States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and

sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and

to said application for Letters Patent of the United States, including all claims, if any, for

infringement prior to the date of this assignment, the inventions and discoveries described

therein, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in

whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention

Page 1 of 3

999999.900006/328322.01

PATENT REEL: 012864 FRAME: 0080 applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said

applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for

said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may

be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said

Letters Patent.

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all

of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as

Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United

States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all

said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or

otherwise as Assignee may direct.

4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said

inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or

sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good

right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon

Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or

them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said

Page 2 of 3

patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conception, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation.

IN TEST	ΓIMONY WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set r	ny hand this	\mathcal{S} day of
3	, 2002.		12)	P Guo rui Dong
			12 12	Guorui Deng
		Mr. G	uorui Dens	

WHEREAS, I, FAYE ANGEVINE, a citizen of the United States of America, with the

correspondence address of c/o Bai Win Mercantile Corp., lF, No. 2, Lane 405 Sec. 6, Chung

Shan N. Rd. Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C., have made new and useful improvements in a DIE PRESS,

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is filed herewith.

WHEREAS, ELLISON EDUCATIONAL EQUIPMENT, INC., a corporation

organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its

principal place of business at 25862 Commercentre Drive, Lake Forest, California 92630-

8804, and who, together with its successors and assigns ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the

exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, related applications and patents

and in, to and under any patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United

States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and

sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and

to said application for Letters Patent of the United States, including all claims, if any, for

infringement prior to the date of this assignment, the inventions and discoveries described

therein, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in

whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012864 FRAME: 0083 applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said

- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012864 FRAME: 0084

Letters Patent.

patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conception, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 20 day of March_, 2002.

Faye Cheevine

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 04/26/2002